Glynde & Beddingham Parish Council Bank Reconciliation

Reconciliation period: 1st April 2023 - 31/12/2023 (Q3)

Working Cash Book Opening Balance on 01/04/23
el il a S " 18,197.08
+ Working Cash Book Receipts £ 13,599.98 \/
- Working Cash Book Payments £ 10,492.91 /
Working Cash Book Total £ 21,304.26

Bank Balances* Current Account £ 16,937.97 </
Business Banking Account - 07198467 £ 4,366.29

£ 21,304.26

- unpresented cheques/payments - *see Note 2
Bank Balance Total: £ 21,304.26

COUNCILLOR SIGNATURES

By signing below, you are confirming that you have verified the above balances in the Parish Council Working
Cashbook and Bank Statements. Please also sign the Working Cashbook and Bank Statements which confirm
these balances for audit purposes.

Signatory 1 Signatory 2
Print Name: L,U (.)‘1 (A Ll @E\L'& _ Print Name: ane Pragl'e/\;

so . se: (D

pate: | §- 0\ )_q— Date: Y /3 }2(/'

*See page 2 for a list of all bank statements and balances




Glynde & Beddingham Parish Council Bank Reconciliation

Bank Statements Detail at 31st December 2023
Treasurers Account - 00437203
Statement Opening Closing
T Statement Date Balsiice Balsiice Total IN Total OUT
Apr-23 28/04/2023 £ 13,862.88 | £ 20,207.12 | £ 6,784.00 | £ 439.76
May-23 31/05/2023 £ 2020712 (£ 17,639.27 | f - | £ 2,567.85
Jun-23 30/06/2023 £ 17,639.27 |£ 16,811.25 | £ - | £ 828.02
Jul-23 31/07/2023 £ 16,811.25 (£ 15,283.18 | £ - |£E 1,528.07
Aug-23 31/08/2023 £ 15,283.18 |£ 15,107.29 | £ - | £ 175.89
Sep-23 29/09/2023 £ 15,107.29 | £ 21,449.56 £ 6,784.00 | £ 441.73
Oct-23 31/10/2023 £ 21,44956 |£ 19,332.35 £ - | £ 2117.21
Nov-23 5 30/11/2023 £ 19,33235 |£ 17,845.79 i £ - | £ 1,486.56
Dec23 | £ 17,84579 |[£ 16,937.97 | £ k- 907.82
l
 Total to date: | £  13,568.00 £ - 10,492.91
Business Banking Account - 07198467
SEatamet 1 Statement Date Dpsning Eloslag Total IN Total OUT
Number Balance Balance
Apr-23 28/04/2023 £ 4,334.31 | £ 4,337.05 | £ 2.74 |
May-23 01/06/2023 £ 4,337.05 | £ 4,339.52 £ 2.47
Jun-23 30/06/2023 |£ 4,339.52 | £  4,342.28 £ 2.76
Jul-23 01/08/2023 £ 4,342.28 | £ 4,345.23 ‘,E 2.95 |
Aug-23 01/09/2023 £ 4,345.23 | £ 4,348.44 E 3.21 |
Sep-23 01/10/2023 £ 4,348.44 | £ 4,352.50 ! £ 4.06
Oct-23 | 01/11/2023 £ 435250 £ 4,356.51 | £ 4,01
Nov-23 ‘ 01/12/2023 £ 4,356,51 | £ 4,361.32 | £ 481
Dec23 | £ 436629 | £ 4.97
Total to date: | £ 3198 £ g
All Bank Accounts Total INJOUT: £ 13,599.98 £ 10,492.91
Worklng Cashbook Total IN/JOUT: £ 13,599.98 £ 10,492.91
“‘Paymentiseceipts (relating to prior year Cashbook but appearing In April)
Bank Transfers £ - £ -
Variance (excluding bank transfers): | £ 0.00 J-£ 0.00
Exglanation of variances: No Variance Noted

*Note: the financial year opening balance is based on...
Treasurers Account - 00437203 April Statement - Opening Bank Balance = £13,862.88 + Business Banking Account - 07198467 April

Statement - Opening Bank Balance = £4334.31 = TOTAL = £18,197.19




< s@psuR) pue sjususied

L1 WBLURYR]S MAIA

TEERC99E Y I

TIONNOD HSIHYd WYHDNIOO38 7 30NATD
9L7E6140 T0E6 01 ENVISNINNVE SNE

< Buiaes umis

< SIBISURR PuUR SURLARY

< USRS AN

138uoy 1o ysed 1nok Aeme Bunyo; Ag

000°0T 3 42A0 sBuUIARS UO }S2133U UIRT

P E TR ST T

DU HINRY L6'LE6'9TD

TS L6'LE6'9T 3

TINNOD HSIHYd WYHONIOO3B 7 3ONATD
CZLEv00 IOGETE INNOIOV SH3NNSYIEI

[~ a poddng g digH ~ URLDY

poBor  sBunies

£Njog ano)

Bpsumn inb v RN

Asunoyenos M

paemos Dununoy

youUpIE) ypm sjudwiled exe|

PRINES

4 uonsanb esoysy

syjuow T sy
3y} Joj spie) ssaulsng
IN0 U0 8aj jenuue
OU §,213Y3} ‘'smau poop

J15Uno’) ysised weysuippag 1 Ipuk|n

12318)°S Iy

A SIS PUR SPNG0LG O ANYE SAQACTT

in0j ay) Ry




Your account statement
L LOYDS BAN K Issue date; 29 December 2023

Writetousat: PO Box 1000, Andover, BX1 1LT

65

00000LESNONTId

0d6T0N2AZEA  0d6T0NJAZENW

£6ZE000 / SBEQL00 / ¥ 40 | abeg

Callus on: 03450725555 (from UK)
+441733347338 (from Overseas)
JHDCUOIEBOMEACIN0241044001002 388 A G00 Visit us online:  www.lloydsbank.com
GLYNDE & BEDDINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL Yourbranch:  LEWES (306537)
gté '%T—IRT%EJT ROAD Sort code: 30-95-01 Account number: 00437203
EAST SUSSEX : ; BIC: LOYDGB21103
BN1 7GH IBAN: GB87 LOYD 3095 01004372 03
TREASURERS ACCOUNT
GLYNDE & BEDDINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL
Account summary
Balance On 30 Nov 2023 £17,845.79
Total Paid In £0.00
Total Paid Out £907.82
Balance On 22 Dec 2023 £16,937.97
Account activity
Payment
Date Type Details Paid In (£) Paid Out () Balance (£)
30 Nov 23 STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE 17,845.79
04 Dec23 |FPO STEVEN CARTER 300000001254794060 CLERK PAY 417.40 / 17,428.39
MONTH 8010123 10 04DEC23 14:53
15Dec23 (DD EDFENERGY CUST PLC 7483200000 15802| 7 17,270.37
22Dec23 |BP STEVEN CARTER 297.40 //’. 16,972.97
22Dec23 |DD ICO ZB486822 35.00 16,937.97
22Dec23 STATEMENT CLOSING BALANCE 0.00 907.82 16,937.97
The "Details’ column in your statement shows the date that a Debit Card payment went into or came out of your account only if that
happened on a weekend or a Bank Holiday.
Paymaent types:
FPO - Faster Payment DD - Direct Debit BP - Bill Payment
0t}
\ I ot I

Pagelof3

Lloyds Bank ple. Registered office: 25 Gresham Street, London, EC2V 7HN. Registeredin England and Wales, no. 2065. Authorisedby the Prudential Regutation Authority
and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority under number 119278,




Your account statement

L LOYDS BAN K Issue date: 30 November 2023

Writetousat: PO Box 1000, Andover, BX1 1LT

Callus on: 03450725555 (from UK)
+44 1733347338 (from Overseas)

J31DC101ESFMBACCO0054313004002 385 A 000 Visit us online:  www.lloydsbank.com
GLYNDE & BEDDINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL Yourbranch:  LEWES (306537)
84 BARNETT ROAD

Sort code; 30-95-01 Account number: 00437203

BRIGHTON _
EAST SUSSEX BIC: LOYDGB21103
BN1 7GH IBAN: GB87 LOYD 3095 0100437203

]
% TREASURERS ACCOUNT
GLYNDE & BEDDINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Account summary
Balance On 31 Oct 2023 £19,332.35
o Total Paid In £0.00
= Total Paid Out £1,486.56
§ Balance On 20 Nov 2023 £17,845.79
g Account activity
Payment
Date Type Details Paid In (£) Paid Out (£) Balance (f)
2 310ct23 STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE 19,332.35
@ 15 Nov23 |DD EDFENERGY CUST PLC 7483200000 161.60 ‘Y 19,170.75
g 20Nov23 |FPO CHRIS JACKSON 1000000012 38803898 INVOICE 610001 1856075
& 002 202794 10 20NOV23 18:30
& 20Nov23 |FPO GLYNDE ENDOWMENT 400000001247071791 1655|X° 1854420
§ 59839 204976 10 20NOV23 19:16 35
g 20Nov23 |FPO JOHN O'CONNER GM 600000001241999476 372.00 18,172.20
g INVOICE NO 102097 602026 10 20NOV23 19:16
= 20Nov23 |FPO LEWES DISTRICT COU 100000001238829852 18,60 Jf' 18,153.60
6253474 308012 10 20N0OV2319:17
20Nov23 |FPO STEVEN CARTER 400000001247072498 NETNERD 59.99 /\/ 18,093.61
HOSTING 010123 10 20NOV2319:17 e
20Nov23 |FPO STEVEN CARTER 500000001242249109 N-NERD 96.00 17,997.61
DOMAIN RNWL 01012310 20NOV23 19:17
20Nov23 |FPO STREETLIGHTS 400000001247072849 GLYNDEBE 15182|%  17,845.79
13972 600633 10 20NOV23 19:17
20 Nov 23 STATEMENT CLOSING BALANCE 0.00 1,486.56 17,845.79

The "Details" column in your staternent shows the date that a Debit Card payment went into or came out of your account only if that
happened on aweekend or a Bank Holiday.

LZVIEZO ] EAEYSO0/ ¥ 40 | 90ed

Paymaent types:
DD - Direct Debit FPQ - Faster Payment

Pagelof3

Lioyds Bank plc. Registered office: 25 Gresham Street, London, EC2V 7HN. Registered in England and Wales, no. 2065. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority
andregulated by the Financial Canduct Autharity and the Prudential Regulation Authoerity under number 119278,
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Your account statement

LLOY DS BANK Issue date: 31 October 2023

Writetous at: PO Box 1000, Andover, BX1 1LT

Callus on: 0345072 5555 (from UK)
+441733347338 (from Overseas)

J310B101E10MBAC000037291001002 385 A 000 Visitus online:  www.lloydsbank.com
GLYNDE & BEDDINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL Yourbranch:  LEWES (306537)
84 BARNETT ROAD

Sort code: 30-95-01 Account number: 00437203

BRIGHTON

EAST SUSSEX BIC: LOYDGB21103

BN1 7GH IBAN: GB87 LOYD 309501004372 03

TREASURERS ACCOUNT

GLYNDE & BEDDINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Account summary

Balance On 29 Sep 2023 £21,449.56

Total Paid In £0.00

Total Paid Out £2,117.21

Balance On 26 Oct 2023 £19,332.35

Account activity

Payment

Date Type Details Paid In () Paid Out (£) Balance (f)

29 Sep 23 STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE 21,449.56

090ct 23 FPO ARBUTHNOT LATHAM & 500000001217536874 70.48 |  21,379.08
822778301393 10090CT23 16:44

090ct23 |FPO EAST SUSSEX ALC L1400000001222359250 INVOICE 48.00 21,331.08
1526 601309 10090CT23 16:45

090ct23 |FPO EAST SUSSEX ALC LI 300000001220869293 INVOICE 48.00|<~  21,283.08
1542 60130910 090CT23 16:45

090ct23 |FPO GLYNDE ENDOWMENT 400000001222359625 69.05 / 21,214.03
59688 204976 10 090CT23 16:45

090ct23 |FPO JOHN O'CONNER GM 600000001217284133 372.00 /20,842.03
INVOICE NO 100246 602026 10 090CT23 16:46

09 0ct23 FPO JOHN O'CONNER GM 200000001213622915 372.00| -~ 20,470.03
INVOICE NO 101133 602026 10 090CT23 16:46

090ct23 FPO LEWES DISTRICT COU 200000001213623087 18.60 ~ 20,451.43
6252365 308012 10 650CT23 16:46

090ct 23 FPO LEWES DISTRICT COU 600000001217284628 18.60 -~ 20,432.83
6253013308012 10 050CT23 16:47

090ct23 FPO SOUTH HEIGHTON PAR 600000001217284838 34.00 -~ 20,398.83
202301 08929910 090CT2316:47 :

090ct23 |FPO STEVEN CARTER 100000001214130950 11.61 ~ 20,387.22
STATIONARY 010123 10 090CT23 16:48 P

090ct23 |FPO STEVEN CARTER 200000001213625180 CLERK 28013 20,107.09
PAY-MONTH 6 010123 10 090CT2316:48

09 0ct23 FPO STEVEN CARTER 300000001220872227 EXPENSES 46.60 v 20,060.49
E1C01012310090C12316:49

160ct23 |DD EDFENERGY CUST PLC 7483200000 15802 |~ 19.902.47

250ct23 |DD HMRC SDDS 0000199855 210.00 19,692.47

260ct 23 BP STEVEN CARTER 360.12 / 19,332.35

260ct 23 STATEMENT CLOSING BALANCE 0.00 2,117.21 19,332.35

oW

3
o[ 1l 2 @
Pagelof4

Lloyds Bank plc, Registered office: 25 Gresham Street, London, EC2V 7HN. Registered in England and Wales, no. 2065, Autharisedby the Prudential Regulation Authority
andregulatedby the Financial Cenduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority under number 119278,
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Your account statement
Issue date: 29 December 2023

L LOVDS BAN K Writetousat: PO Box 1000, Andover, BX1 1LT
Callus on: 03450725555 (from UK)

+44 1733347338 (from Overseas)

e e e s Visit us online:  www.lloydsbank.com

GLYNDE & BEDDINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL VoUFgreeh:  LEWES(R065AT)

84 BARNETT ROAD Sort code: 30-95-01 Account number: 07198476
Eﬁ'ﬁ"éﬂ?&x BIC: LOYDGB21103

b IBAN: GBO7 LOYD 3095 0107 1984 76

BUS BANK INSTANT
GLYNDE & BEDDINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Account summary
Balance On 01 Dec 2023 £4,361.32
Total Paid In £497
Total Paid Out £0.00
Balance On 11 Dec 2023 £4,366.29
Account activity
Payment ‘
Date Type Details Paid In (£) Paid Out (£) Balance (f)
01 Dec 23 STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE 4,361.32
11 Dec23 INTEREST (GROSS) / 497 4,366.29
11 Dec 23 STATEMENT CLOSING BALANCE 4,97 0.00 4,366.29

0 ¢

\{fo1 [ 2024

<&

Page1of3

Lioyds Bank plc. Registered office: 25 Gresham Street, London, EC2V 7HN. Registeredin England and Wales, no. 2065. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority
andregulated by the Financial Conduct Autharity and the Prudential Regulation Autharity under number 119278,




000001LE3A0CTId

HSYOZIAZEQ MHSYOZDAZEW

LIVEVI0 / £B90€00/ v 10 | abeg

LLOYDS BANK

J31DC201E53IMDAOQD0179207001002 385 A 000

GLYNDE & BEDDINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL
84 BARNETT ROAD
BRIGHTON

EAST SUSSEX

BN1 7GH

BUS BANK INSTANT
GLYNDE & BEDDINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Account summary

Your account statement
Issue date: 1 December 2023
Writetous at: PO Box 1000, Andover, BX1 1LT

Callus on: 0345072 5555 (from UK)
+44 1733347338 (from Overseas)

Visit us online:  www.lloydsbank.com
Yourbranch:  LEWES (306537)

Sort code: 30-95-01 Account number: 07198476
BIC: LOYDGB21103

IBAN: GBO7 LOYD 3095 0107 1984 76

Balance On 01 Nov 2023 £4,356.51
Total Paid In £4.81
Total Paid Qut £0.00
Balance On 09 Nov 2023 £4,36132
Account activity
Payment
Date Type Details Paid In (£) Paid Out (£) Balance (£)
01 Nov 23 STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE 4,356.51
09 Nov 23 INTEREST (GROSS) 4.81 / 4,361.32
09 Nov 23 STATEMENT CLOSING BALANCE 4.81 0.00 4,361.32
25
VU [2) v
Pagelof3

Lloyds Bank pic. Registered office: 25 Gresham Street, Londen, EC2V 7HN. Registered in England and Wales, no. 2065, Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority
andregulatedby the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority under number 119278,
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LLOYDS BANK

J31DB201EAQMEA0000222500001002 385 A 000

GLYNDE & BEDDINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL
84 BARNETT ROAD

Your account statement
Issue date: 1 November 2023
Writetous at: PO Box 1000, Andover, BX1 1LT

Callus on: 03450725555 (from UK)
+44 1733347338 (from Overseas)

Visit usonline:  www.lloydsbank.com
Yourbranch:  LEWES (306537)

Sort code: 30-95-01 Account number: 07198476

EE;GTHSLOS’;‘EX BIC: LOYDGB21103
BN1 7GH IBAN: GBO7 LOYD 3095 0107 1984 76
BUS BANK INSTANT
GLYNDE & BEDDINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL
Account summary
Balance On 29 Sep 2023 £4,352.50
Total Paid In £4.01
Total Paid Out £0.00
Balance On 09 Oct 2023 £4356.51
Account activity
Payment
Date Type Details Paid In () Paid Out (£) Balance (£)
29 Sep 23 STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE 4,352.50
090ct23 INTEREST (GROSS) 4,01 4,356.51
09 Oct 23 STATEMENT CLOSING BALANCE 4.01| ~~  0.00 4,356.51

:Ju/zOZJ

Pagelof3

Lioyds Bank pic. Registered office: 25 Gresham Street, Landon, EC2V 7HN. Registered in England and Wales, no. 2065. Authorisedby the Prudential Regulation Authority
andregulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority under number 119278,
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GLYNDE & BEDDINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL - Detailed Receipts & Payments Account to 31st December 2023 - 76% As At 03/01/2024

:';"m";: Opening Balances 01/04/2023 £ ictes
Treasurers Account £ 13,862.88
| Business Banking Account £ 4,334.31
Unpresented cheques
1 Total £ 18,197.18
Budget Item Budget Actual % of Budget Totals
Year to Date Y4110
Date
INCOME:
2 Precept £ 13,568.00| £ 13,568.00 100.00% £13,568.00
Other: 0.00%
Other Income £ -1 £ - 0.00%
Bank Interest £ -1 £ 31.98
VAT Claim £ 650.00| £ - 0.00%
Rebate on ovgrpayment of tax in £ o ) 0.00%
previous years
3 £ 650.00 £  31.98
EXPENDITURE:
4 Staff Costs £ 420160 £ 309571 73.68% £ 3,095.71
5 Loan £ - 0.00% e -
Other: 0.00%
Expenditure from Precept 0.00%
Mileage £ 9040 | £ 54.00
Clerk's Office £ 210.00 | £ 100.00
Room Hire/Virtual Meetings £ 7875| £ = 0.00%
Stationery, Toner & Postage £ - | £ 29.87 0.00%
Information Commissioners Office £ - | £ 35.00 0.00%
Website, Anti-Virus and Office 365 | £ 22575 | £ 209.98 93.01%
Parish Mobile Phone £ -| £ 5.00 0.00%
Audit (Internal) £ 20475| £ 195.00 95.24%
Audit (external) £ -| £ - 0.00%
Advertising £ -l £ - 0.00%
Chairman's Allowance £ - | £ - 0.00%
Insurance _58673]| £ 647.17 110.30%
Office & Admin Total: £ 139638 £ 1,276.02 91.38%
Maintenance
Grass Cutting C?.It::d + ESCC Extra £ 226800 | £ 2,480.00 109.35%
Play equipment maintenance £ 26250 | £ 58.73 22.37%
General Repairs £ 26250 | £ 610.00 232.38%
Play Inspections £ 31500 | £ 124.00 39.37%
Water &. Electric Events - inc £ 36750 | £ 102.15 27 80%
Bricklayers Store
Business Plan Projects £ 26250 £ - 0.00%
Glynde Rec & Lighting rental £ 21.00( £ - 0.00%
Street Lighting maintenance/repairs £ e 253,04 0.00%
contract
Street Lights Energy £ 2,553.06 | £ 1,424.04 55.78%
Maintenance Total: £ 631206 | £ 5,051.96 80.04%
Memberships
SALC membership £ 35758 | £ 96.27 26.92%
Lewes District Association £ -| £ - 0.00%
NALC £ 2567 | £ 25.67 100.00%
SLCC £ - | £ 34.00 0.00%
Memberships Total: £ 383.25| £ 155.94 40.69%
J=='=I$'-L|'alr'|lng
Clerk £ -1 £ 40.00 0.00%
Coungcillors £ 262.50 | £ 120.00 45.71%
Training Total: £ 26250 £ 160.00 60.95%
Other Payments
Contribution to election costs - “
£1000/vr £ 1,000.00 | £ - 0.00%
Other Payments Total: £ 1,000.00| £ - 0.00%
Grants
Grants £ 36750) £ - 0.00%
Grants Total: £ 36750 £ - 0.00%
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Purchases
Equipment £ -| £ - 0.00%
Contribution to Play Area Depreciation | £ 400.00| £ - 0.00%
Purchases Total: £ 400.00| £ - 0.00%
Reserves
Parish Plan £ -| £ - 0.00%
Grit Bin Replacement £ - £ - 0.00%
Elections £ 1,050.00| £ - 0.00%
Street Lamp Replacement £ -| £ - 0.00%
Insurance Excess £ -| £ - 0.00%
General Regerves £ 1,050.00 | £ - 0.00%
Reserves Total: £ 2,100.00| £ - 0.00%
VAT £ -| £ 753.28
-] | Total Expenditure Excl. Staff Costs | £ 12,221.69 61% £ 7,397.20
inc Staff Costs £ 16,423.29
Opening balance+Income-
7 (14243) - (4+5+6) Expenditure £ _21 ,304.26
Closing Balances 30/06/23 £
Treasurers Account £ 16,937.97
Business Banking Account £ 4,366.29
Ungresentod chggues £ 21,304.26 Refer to list of unpresented cheques
Income £ 13,599.98
Expenditure £ 10,492.91
Income over expenditure £ 3,107.07
Opening balance £ 18,197.19
Closing balance £ 21,304.26
Movement £ 3,107.07
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RECEIPTS

Precept -

2022/2023

2022/2023

Bank Interest

Other Income

VAT Claim

Rebate on overpayment of tax in previous
years

Receipts Total:} £ 12,732.63

£ 15,358.67

2023-2024

£ 14,218.00

TOTAL RECEIPTS (EXCLUDING VAT

Clerk Salary(net) N

REFUND) £ 15,633.66
S - S lans Actusl oF o0
s 2022/2023 | | 2023-2024
PAYMENTS i dget_' Payments to| e duet

_date e

PAYE

Staff Costs Total:

| Office & Admi

Mileage

Clerk's Office

Room Hire/Virtual Meetings

Stationery, Toner & Postage

Information Commissioners Office

Website, Anti-Virus and Office 365

Parish Mobile Phone

Audit (Internal)

Audit (external)

Advertising

Chairman's Allowance

Insurance

ofibirds

| Mainten:
Grass Cutting Contract + ESCC Extra cuts

—

Office & Admin Total:

Play equipment maintenance

General Repairs

Play Inspections

Woater & Electric Events

Business Plan Projects

Glynde Rec & Lighting rental

Street Lighting maintenance/repairs
fcontract

Street Lights Energy

Maintenance Total |




Glynde & Beddingham Parish Council - Q3 2023/2024 Banking Reconciliation

Glynde & Beddingham Parish Council Financial Regulations (section 2.2) state that:

On a regular basis, at least once in each quarter, and at each financial year end, a member
other than the Chairman shall be appointed to verify bank reconciliations (for all accounts)
produced by the RFO. The member shall sign the reconciliations and the original bank
statements (or similar document) as evidence of verification. This activity shall on conclusion be
reported, including any exceptions, to and noted by the council.

This pack is created to enable the formal review and contains the following documents:
Bank Reconciliation Document
Live copy of Working Cash Book up to end December 2023
Screen Shot of Accounts showing year end position
Bank Statements for Period for Treasurers and Business Banking Accounts
Detailed Receipts and Payments Account
The 2023-24 Annual Budget

Therefore the purpose of this review process is to confirm that our internal accounting
documents are aligned to the bank details by signing the "Banking Reconciliation" document,
Working Cashbook, Detailed Receipts and Payments Account and Bank Statements to confirm

Narrative - To assist in this review the following description may be useful

We finished the2022-2023 financial year cleanly with no unpaid cheques/transactions
outstanding. This means that there is no requirement to normalise any figures and so the Opening
Balances" are straight from the Bank Statements.

The "Banking Reconciliation" document then shows a consolidated view of the starting point,
payments and receipts, for Q32023/24 and shows how the Council maintained documentation is
reflected by the Bank Account.

The "Working Cash Book" shows all transactions line by line with full invoice details.
The lines highlighted in Amber are there as a prompt as these were the first payments to be paid
by direct debit to HMRC.

Bank Statements are provided for verification and cross checking
For further information the "Detailed Receipts and Payments" sheet shows how the transactions

are broken down to our various allocations for tracking - this document is maintained for visibility
of expenditure against our budget lines.

A copy of the budget is included for information
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